TREND: Is your opinion of James Comey favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Apr 26, 2018 30 41 25 3
Jun 29, 2017 38 36 21 4
Jun 07, 2017 30 34 31 4
May 24, 2017 32 33 31 4

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President
Trump or former FBI Director James Comey?

Trump Comey DK/NA

Apr 26, 2018 35 54 12
Dec 12, 2017 32 56 12
Jun 29, 2017 36 56 8

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President
Trump or the news media? (* High also 37%)

News
Trump Media DK/NA

Apr 26, 2018 37 53 10 High Trump
Nov 14, 2017 34 54 12

Oct 12, 2017 37 52 11 =

Aug 23, 2017 36 54 10

Aug 16, 2017 37 55 9 *

May 25, 2017 34 53 13

May 10, 2017 31 57 12 Low Trump
Mar 07, 2017 37 53 10 =

Feb 22, 2017 37 52 10 =

TREND: If the Democratic party wins control of the House of Representatives in 2018,
would you like to see them begin the process to impeach President Trump, or not?

Yes/

Impeach No DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 38 55 7
Jan 10, 2018 45 51 5

TREND: Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States,
or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Apr 26, 2018 63 33 4 High Yes
Jan 11, 2018 58 36 6

Aug 03, 2017 0l 33 5

Apr 20, 2017 60 34 6

Feb 23, 2017 59 36 5

Jun 06, 2016 54 41 5

Dec 05, 2012 51 44 5 Low Yes



TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing adults to legally use marijuana for medical
purposes i1if their doctor prescribes it? (* High also 94%)

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 93 5 1
Jan 11, 2018 91 6 2
Aug 03, 2017 94 4 1 High Sup
Apr 20, 2017 94 5 1 ~*
Feb 23, 2017 93 6 1
Jun 06, 2016 89 9 2 Low Sup

TREND: Would you support or oppose the government enforcing federal laws against
marijuana in states that have already legalized medical or recreational marijuana?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 23 70 7
Jan 11, 2018 23 70 7
Aug 03, 2017 20 75 5
Apr 20, 2017 21 73 6
Feb 23, 2017 23 71 6

TREND: As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the
criminal investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign
and the Russian government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into
this matter, or not?

Yes/
Fair No DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 54 31 15
Apr 10, 2018 52 32 17 Low Yes
Mar 07, 2018 58 28 14
Feb 06, 2018 56 28 16
Jan 11, 2018 59 26 15
Dec 12, 2017 58 29 13
Nov 15, 2017 60 27 13 High Yes

TREND: Do you think President Trump should fire Special Counsel Robert Mueller, or don't
you think so?

Yes/

Fire No DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 13 74 12
Apr 10, 2018 13 69 18

TREND: Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office if he
fires Special Counsel Robert Mueller, or don't you think so?

Yes/
Impeach No DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 42 52 7

Feb 06, 2018 46 47 8



TREND: Do you think that the investigation into any links or coordination between
President Trump's 2016 election campaign and the Russian government is a legitimate
investigation, or do you think it is a political witch hunt?

Legit- Witch

mate Hunt DK/NA
Apr 26, 2018 52 44 4
Mar 07, 2018 53 42 5
Feb 06, 2018 50 42 7
Jan 18, 2018 52 43 5



